TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/12/2018	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Babcock & Wilcox Company	
Street Address:	20 S. Van Buren Avenue	
City:	Barberton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2016261	CEMSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6906

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Josh Espinosa Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084004.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Espinosa
SIGNATURE:	/Josh Espinosa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BWE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4285-0540 & 5580-0759#page1.tif source=BWE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4285-0540 & 5580-0759#page2.tif source=BWE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4285-0540 & 5580-0759#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: March 12, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to section 5(c) of the Consent Letter, between Babcock & Wilcox Enterprises, Inc. and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") dated March 9, 2018, and pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated June 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among The Babcock & Wilcox Company (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties as defined therein, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the trademark and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which notice of such security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the (i) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded September 28, 2010 at Reel 4285 / Frame 0540 and (ii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded July 20, 2015 at Reel 5580 / Frame 0759.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0542

Very truly yours,

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. Agency Management 555 California Street, 4th Floor Mail Code: CA5-705-04-09 San Francisco, CA 94104 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

Bridgett J. Manduk Mowry Vice President

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CEMSCAN	74/605141	2016261
KVB-ENERTEC	87/399411	Pending
KVB-ENERTEC	87/399426	Pending

RECORDED: 03/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0544